MOTION AUTHORIZING TOWN OF LANSING SUPERVISOR TO SIGN RENEWAL OF INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF LANSING AND THE LANSING COMMUNITY LIBRARY

MOTION M22-

MOTION AUTHORIZING TOWN OF LANSING SUPERVISOR TO SIGN RENEWAL OF INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF LANSING AND THE LANSING COMMUNITY LIBRARY

Motion to authorize Town of Lansing Supervisor to sign renewal of intermunicipal agreement between the Town of Lansing (Town) and Lansing Community Library supporting summer reading program and library programming in the sum of \$5,000 per year.